
 

  

 

           

    

   

      

      

      

     

 

       

    

   

  

        

     

       

    

     

   

 

   

RAILWAYS ACT 1993 

2018 PERIODIC REVIEW  

NOTICE OF AGREEMENT: 

STATION LONG TERM CHARGES 

TO: Each of the persons listed in the annex to this notice of agreement. 

1 This notice of agreement is given under paragraph 5(1) of Schedule 4A to the 

Railways Act 1993 (the “Act”). 

2  On  20  December 2018, the Office of  Rail  and Road (“ORR”) issued a review 

notice entitled “Review Notice: Station Long Term Charges” specifying the 

relevant changes (within the meaning of Schedule 4A to the Act) which ORR  

proposed to make for or in connection with giving effect to ORR’s conclusions 

on a review of: 

(a) the amount in respect of each station set out in the relevant annex of the 

Station Access Conditions which is referred to in the definition of “Long 

Term Charge” in the relevant Station Access Conditions; and 

(b) the times at which, and the manner in which, those amounts are payable, 

(the “station long term charges review notice”). 

3 Copies of the station long term charges review notice were served on each of 

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited, the Secretary of State, the Scottish 

Ministers, the Treasury and the persons specified in Annex 1 to that notice.  

4 The station long term charges review notice specified that any objections by 

any persons specified in paragraph 4(4)(a) or (b) of Schedule 4A to the Act with 

respect to: 

(a) any of the proposed relevant changes; or 
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(b) the date on which it is proposed that any of the proposed relevant 

changes should come into operation, 

should be made in writing on or before 7 February 2019. 

ORR hereby gives notice that no such objections have been made. 

CARL HETHERINGTON 

For and on behalf of 

THE OFFICE OF RAIL AND ROAD 

8 February 2019 



ANNEX 

Train Operator 

Abell io East Anglia Ltd 

Abellio ScotRail Limited 

Arriva Rail London Limited 

Arriva Rail North Limited 

The Chiltern Railway Company Limited 

Tyne and Wear Passenger Transport Executive 

DB Cargo (UK) Limited 

Devon and Cornwall Railways Limited 

Direct Rail Services Limited 

East Midlands Trains Limited 

Govia Thameslink Railway Limited 

First Greater Western Limited 

First MTR South Western Trains Limited 

First Transpennine Express Limited 

Freightliner Limited 

GB Railfreight Limited 

Grand Central Railway Company Limited 

Heathrow Express Operating Company Limited 

Hull Trains Company Limited 

Keolis Amey Operations/Gweithrediadau Keolis 
Amey Limited 

Locomotive Services (TOC) Limited 

London North Eastern Railway Limited 

Train Operator 
Company Number 

07861414 

SC450732 

04165861 

04337712 

03007939 

NIA 

02938988 

04973992 

03020822 

05340682 

07934306 

05113733 

07900320 

09111801 

03118392 

03707899 

03979826 

03145133 

03715410 

11389531 

10375954 

04659712 



 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

London & South Eastern Railway Limited 04860660 

London Underground Limited 01900907 

Merseyrail Electrics 2002 Limited 04356933 

MTR Corporation (Crossrail) Limited 08754715 

North Yorkshire Moors Railway Enterprises PLC 02490244 

Rail Express Systems Limited 02938991 

Rail Operations (UK) Limited 08556176 

Serco Caledonian Sleepers Limited SC477821 

Trenitalia c2c Limited 07897267 

Venice Simplon-Orient-Express Limited 01551659 

Vintage Trains Limited 10436785 

Wealden Railway Company Limited 01936470 

West Coast Railway Company Ltd 03066109 

West Coast Trains Limited 03007940 

West Midlands Trains Limited 09860466 

XC Trains Limited 04402048 


