RAILWAYS ACT 1993

2018 PERIODIC REVIEW

NOTICE OF AGREEMENT: STATION LONG TERM CHARGES

TO: Each of the persons listed in the annex to this notice of agreement.

- 1 This notice of agreement is given under paragraph 5(1) of Schedule 4A to the Railways Act 1993 (the "Act").
- On 20 December 2018, the Office of Rail and Road ("**ORR**") issued a review notice entitled "Review Notice: Station Long Term Charges" specifying the relevant changes (within the meaning of Schedule 4A to the Act) which ORR proposed to make for or in connection with giving effect to ORR's conclusions on a review of:
 - (a) the amount in respect of each station set out in the relevant annex of the Station Access Conditions which is referred to in the definition of "Long Term Charge" in the relevant Station Access Conditions; and
 - (b) the times at which, and the manner in which, those amounts are payable,

(the "station long term charges review notice").

- 3 Copies of the station long term charges review notice were served on each of Network Rail Infrastructure Limited, the Secretary of State, the Scottish Ministers, the Treasury and the persons specified in Annex 1 to that notice.
- The station long term charges review notice specified that any objections by any persons specified in paragraph 4(4)(a) or (b) of Schedule 4A to the Act with respect to:
 - (a) any of the proposed relevant changes; or

(b) the date on which it is proposed that any of the proposed relevant changes should come into operation,

should be made in writing on or before 7 February 2019.

5 ORR hereby gives notice that no such objections have been made.



CARL HETHERINGTON
For and on behalf of
THE OFFICE OF RAIL AND ROAD
8 February 2019

ANNEX

Train Operator	Train Operator Company Number
Abellio East Anglia Ltd	07861414
Abellio ScotRail Limited	SC450732
Arriva Rail London Limited	04165861
Arriva Rail North Limited	04337712
The Chiltern Railway Company Limited	03007939
Tyne and Wear Passenger Transport Executive	N/A
DB Cargo (UK) Limited	02938988
Devon and Cornwall Railways Limited	04973992
Direct Rail Services Limited	03020822
East Midlands Trains Limited	05340682
Govia Thameslink Railway Limited	07934306
First Greater Western Limited	05113733
First MTR South Western Trains Limited	07900320
First Transpennine Express Limited	09111801
Freightliner Limited	03118392
GB Railfreight Limited	03707899
Grand Central Railway Company Limited	03979826
Heathrow Express Operating Company Limited	03145133
Hull Trains Company Limited	03715410
Keolis Amey Operations/Gweithrediadau Keolis Amey Limited	11389531
Locomotive Services (TOC) Limited	10375954
London North Eastern Railway Limited	04659712

London & South Eastern Railway Limited	04860660
London Underground Limited	01900907
Merseyrail Electrics 2002 Limited	04356933
MTR Corporation (Crossrail) Limited	08754715
North Yorkshire Moors Railway Enterprises PLC	02490244
Rail Express Systems Limited	02938991
Rail Operations (UK) Limited	08556176
Serco Caledonian Sleepers Limited	SC477821
Trenitalia c2c Limited	07897267
Venice Simplon-Orient-Express Limited	01551659
Vintage Trains Limited	10436785
Wealden Railway Company Limited	01936470
West Coast Railway Company Ltd	03066109
West Coast Trains Limited	03007940
West Midlands Trains Limited	09860466
XC Trains Limited	04402048